The City Council of the City of Morgantown hereby resolves that the City Manager, or 

designee, is authorized to submit application for a grant or grants offered by the Department of 

Transportation, Transportation Alternative Program (“TAP”) grants, in the approximate amount 

of Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000.00) for the Morgantown Municipal Airport 

Streetscape Project including construction of a streetscape project at the Morgantown Municipal 

Airport to include sidewalks from Mileground Road to the airport terminal, Americans with 

Disabilities Act accessibility infrastructure, and conduits for new lighting and signage, and that

[...]

The City Council of the City of Morgantown hereby resolves that the City Manager, or 

designee, is authorized to submit application for a grant or grants offered by the Department of 

Transportation, Transportation Alternative Program (“TAP”) grants, in the approximate amount 

of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) for the Chestnut Street Streetscape Project 

including design of a streetscape project for Chestnut Street to include all new sidewalks, 

improvements or new Americans with Disabilities Act infrastructure, new lighting, and 

appropriate landscaping where needed, and may include consideration of adding road markings